Nil

Intention to sell Equity Shares arising out of the

Scheme II or allotted under the Scheme II within

three months after the listing of Equity Shares by

directors, senior managerial personnel and

employees having Equity Shares arising out of

the Scheme II, amounting to more than 1% of the

issued capital (excluding outstanding warrants

and conversions)

Nil

Note: Pursuant to a resolution of our Shareholders dated October 22, 2021, each equity share of our Company of face

value of ₹ 10 was sub-divided into 10 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 1 each and the record date was fixed for sub-

division of Equity Shares as November 22, 2021.

13. Details of Shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group in the Company

As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters hold 190,869,060 Equity Shares, equivalent to 76.50 % of

the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company, as set forth in the table below.

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Offer Equity Share Capital
Post-Offer Equity Share

Capital *

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

1.  Shiv Ratan Agarwal  88,243,200 35.37 85,743,200   34.36

2.  Shiv Ratan Agarwal (HUF) 61,202,520 24.53 61,202,520 24.53

3.  Deepak Agarwal 41,405,880 16.59   38,905,880 15.59

4.  Deepak Agarwal (HUF) 17,460 0.01 17,460 0.01

 Total  190,869,060 76.50  185,869,060 74.49
* Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

• All Equity Shares held by our Promoters is in dematerialized form as on the date of this Prospectus.

• Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our Company

The build-up of the equity shareholding of our Promoters since incorporation of our Company is set forth

in the table below:

Name of

Promoter

Nature of

transaction

Date of

Allotment/

Transfer /

Transmission

No. of

equity

shares

Face

value per

equity

share (₹)

Offer Price/

Transfer

Price per

equity

share (₹)

Percentage of

pre-Offer